One-R Road in Hall County, Nebraska; and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Lot Six (6), Prairie Creek Meadows 
Subdivision, Hall County, Nebraska; thence N00°14’41”E, along the easterly line of 
said Lot Six (6), a distance of one hundred twenty four and fifty six hundredths (124.56) 
feet to a northeasterly corner of said Lot Six (6), being the ACTUAL Point of 
Beginning; thence continuing N00°14’41”E, a distance of two hundred sixty six and 
sixty eight hundredths (266.68) feet; thence S89°46’45”E, a distance of two hundred 
fifty nine and ninety four hundredths (259.94) feet; thence N00°14’11”E, a distance of 
ten (10.0) feet; thence N89°46’45”W, a distance of three hundred seventy six and three 
tenths (376.3) feet; thence S00°14’11”W, a distance of twenty (20.0) feet; thence 
S89°46’45”E, a distance of one hundred six and thirty six hundredths (106.36) feet; 
thence S00°14’41”W, a distance of two hundred fifty six and seventy two hundredths 
(256.72) feet to a point on a northerly line of said Lot Six (6); thence N90°00’00”E, 
along a northerly line of said Lot Six (6), a distance of ten (10.0) feet to the said Point 
of Beginning.

The above-described easement and right-of-way containing a calculated area of 0.17